FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent And Trademark Office

	10197	9750		
To the Honor	able Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original document or copy th	ereof.	
Name of conveying		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Gopal B. Avinash		Name: GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLC		
Additional name(s) of Yes X No	of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address: Street Address: 3000 North Grandview Blvd.	8615	
3. Nature of conveya	ance:	City: Waukesha State: Wisconsin Zip: 5318	825 U. 10/05	
X Assignment Security Agree Other	Merger ment Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	5 <u>X</u> No	
Execution Date: <u>Jar</u>	nuary 28, 2002			
If this document is A. Patent Applicat B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address	ion No.(s)	tached?Yes _X_No	1	
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit	t account)	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and sign To the best of my k original document. Tait R. Sy Name of Per	nowledge and belief, the foregoing information vanson	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy January 28, 2002 Signature Date	of the	
		er of pages including cover sheet, attachments and docume required cover sheet information to:	ent: <u>2</u>	
	Man accuments to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to.		

02/08/2002 NAMED1 00000138 070845 1005861%

1005861Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 012550 FRAME: 0672

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, GOPAL B. AVINASH of New Berlin, Wisconsin hereby sells and assigns to GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, (hereinafter referred to as the "Company") its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in A ROBUST AND EFFICIENT DECOMPOSITION ALGORITHM FOR DIGITAL X-RAY **DE IMAGING**, invented by me, as described in the application identified above, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

jan 28	_, 2002	GOPAL B.	work go.	
State of <u>Wisconsers</u> County of <u>Wankesha</u>	_)) ss. `			
This 28 day of Junual above-named GOPAL B. AVINASH	H, to me per	sonally know	n as the indi	vidual who
executed the foregoing assignment same of his own free will for the purp (SEAL)			K 7. Ju	At A
		otary Public, S y Commission	State of <u>(人) S</u> n: <u>/#/フラ/</u> 20	00131n

PATENT RECORDED: 01/28/2002 REEL: 012550 FRAME: 0673